Atty. Docket: J423-016 US

CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as Express Mail (Label No. EV 261 295 919 US) in an envelope addressed to the Box Patent Applications, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 on April 10, 2003.

Kim Turilli , Dated: 4-10-03

4-10-03



BOX ASSIGNMENT Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231

Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.

 Name(s) of conveying party(ies): Wolfgang GRÜNEWALD 04-21-2003 102425875

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

BAL-TEC AG Fohrenweg 16 FL-9496 Balzers, Liechtenstein

- 3. Nature of Conveyance (i.e., Assignment, Merger, Name Change): Assignment Execution Date: March 27, 2003
- 4. Application and/or Patent No(s).:
 - (a) Application Serial No(s). Letters Patent No(s).
 - this document is being filed together with a new application, which was executed on:

 March 27, 2003
- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

NOTARO & MICHALOS P.C.

100 Dutch Hill Road, Suite 110 Orangeburg, New York 10962-2100 (845) 359-7700

Customer No.: 21706

- 6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: __1_
- 7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41/\$40.00 ea.): \$40.00 is enclosed.
- 8. The Commissioner is further authorized to charge any underpayment and/or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. **14-1431**.
- 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

04/1**4/200**3 EFLORES 00000014 10410828

3 FC:8021

40.00 OP

Peter C. Michalos Reg. No. 28,643

Attorney for Applicant(s)

Dated: April 10, 2003

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, DOCUMENT AND ATTACHMENTS: 2

PATENT

10410828

REEL: 013967 FRAME: 0834

Atty. Docke	t No.:	J423-01	16 US

ASSIGNMENT

		on of the sum of O ipt of which is hereb	•		,	good and valuable
		Wolf	gang Grunewald	<u>d</u>		
hereby sells,	assigns a	nd transfers to				
		BAL	-TEC AG			
			enweg 16			
		<i>FL</i> -9	496 Balzers, Lie	echtenstein		
		Assignee) the entir				all inventions and
	SAMPL	E PREPARATION I	FOR TRANSMIS	SION ELEC	TRON MICROS	COPY
which applica	tion was:					
	(a)	executed on the _	27th	day ofM	arch	, 2003
	(b)	filed on the and given Applicat	ion Serial No	day of		, 2003 ,
	ssues, si	nited States Letters F ubstitutes, renewals	Patent which may	/ be granted t	herefor and any	and all extensions,
		horized and request ent, when granted to			Patents and Trad	demarks issue any
all divisional, (papers, and g	continuing enerally o	reed that, when requ g, substitute, renewa lo everything possibl	al, and reissue p e for aiding in se	atent applicate curing and m	tions, and execu aintaining prope	ite all rightful other rpatent protection.
Signed at	Ch	Emnitz	, this	Jarch da	y of Z	7 March, 2003
Inventor(s):	1	Annew Clc ang Grunewald				
Witness(es):	A	W. VIL- Tex Ubgt		******		

RECORD AND RETURN TO:

RECORDED: 04/10/2003

NOTARO & MICHALOS P.C. 100 Dutch Hill Road Suite 110 Orangeburg, New York 10962-2100 (845) 359-7700

Customer No.: 21706

PATENT REEL: 013967 FRAME: 0835